TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM454783

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bruce Morgan Cislini		12/15/2017	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BiteSquad.com, LLC
Street Address:	905 Park Avenue
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55404
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3355197	DELICIOUS DELIVERIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6027343750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (303) 623-9000 Email: kwildman@lrrc.com **Correspondent Name:** Emily A. Bayton

Address Line 1: Lewis Roca Rothgerber Chritie LLP 1200 Seventeenth Street, Suite 3000 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	140551-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily A. Bayton
SIGNATURE:	/Emily A. Bayton/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Delicious Deliveries to Bite Squad Transfer signed#page1.tif source=Delicious Deliveries to Bite Squad Transfer signed#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006230 FRAME: 0429

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ACQUISITION

This Acquisition Agreement reflects BiteSquad.com, LLC acquisition of certain assets of Bruce Morgan Cislini, an individual with an address of 2620 N. Scottsdale Rd., Scottsdale, AZ 85257, including but not limited to the intellectual property assets identified herein.

WHEREAS pursuant to a purchase agreement by and between Bruce Morgan Cislini and BiteSquad.com, LLC, BiteSquad.com, LLC acquired certain assets of Bruce Morgan Cislini, including but not limited to the trademarks and trade name listed in Exhibit A, including all registered, pending and common law rights and the associated goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (the "Trademarks").

NOW THEREFORE, BiteSquad.com, LLC attests and agrees as follows:

- 1. The above recitals are incorporated herein in full.
- 2. BiteSquad.com, LLC attests that pursuant to the purchase agreement that it acquired and is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property identified in Exhibit A to this Agreement, as well as any and all common law rights in and to these trademarks and any and all claims and causes of action with respect to the intellectual property identified therein.

The foregoing assignment having been duly effectuated by the purchase agreement between the parties.

Attested to this day of December, 2017.
BiteSquad.com, LLC
Signature:
Name: MNVV GARANIVI
Title: CHEF 1SSM DEFICE

103028950 1

EXHIBIT A

U.S. FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
DELICIOUS DELIVERIES®	3,355,197

2

103028950_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006230 FRAME: 0431